BZX84C7V5TS - BZX84C36TS
O
B
S
O
L
E
T

Mount Package
• Totally Lead-Free & Fully RoHS Compliant (Notes 1 & 2)
• Halogen and Antimony Free. “Green” Device (Note 3)
 Mechanical Data
• Case: SOT-363
• Case Material: Molded Plastic.
UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
• Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020D
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
• Lead Free Plating (Matte Tin Finish Annealed over Alloy 42
Leadframe).
• Weight: 0.006 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Case Packaging
(Type Number)-7-F* SOT-363 3000/Tape & Reel
*Add “-7-F” to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table on Page 2 example: 7.5V Zener = BZX84C7V5TS-7-F.
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
    Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and

Marking
Code
Zener Voltage
Range (Note 7)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 8)
Maximum Reverse
Current (Note 7)
Temperature
Coefficient of
Zener Voltage
@ IZT = 5mA
mV/°C
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω mA μA @V Min Max
BZX84C7V5TS KR6 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX84C9V1TS KR8 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX84C22TS KP8 22.0 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 —
BZX84C30TS KPB 30.0 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 —
BZX84C33TS KPC 33.0 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 —
BZX84C36TS KPD 36.0 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 —
Notes: 6. Mounted on FR4 PC Board with recommended pad layout which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02001.pdf.
7. Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
8. f = 1KHz.
 9. Qualified to AEC-Q101 standards for high reliability